04-27-1999

101021097

## DATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

## **PATENTS ONLY**

hed original documents or copy thereof To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Please record the attac 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party (ies): Harry T. Roman (1) Name: ARD ENVIRONMENTAL, INC. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Street Address: 9115 Whiskey Bottom Road 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger LAUREL State: Maryland Zip: 20734 City: Change of Name Security Agreement Additional name(s) address(es) attached? \_\_\_\_ Yes \_X\_ No Other Execution Date: April 12, 1999 4. Application number (s) or patent number (s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,627,800 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning 6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: \_\_\_\_(1)\_ document should be mailed: Patricia Smink Rogowski Name: CONNOLLY AND HUTZ \$40.00 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41) X Enclosed: \$40.00 Internal Address: POST OFFICE BOX 2207 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1220 MARKET STREET 03-2775 Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: WILMINGTON DE 19899 State: Zip: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Patricia Smink Rogowski Name of Person Signing Reg. 33,791 Attorney Docket #: 6452-1 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 04/26 1999 DNGUYEN 00000229 5627800 Do not detach this portion 01 FC 581 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: **Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments** Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

FAX NO. 3014971645

P. 06 P. 3

4-14-1999 6:52PM

FROM PSEG GEN PROJ TEAM 201 733 9281

P. 05

ARD ENVIRONMENTAL APR-12-99 MON 09:49 AM

FAX NO. 3014971645

SENT BY:CONN., BOYE, LOXGEMENTZ: 4- 9-88: 16:41:

CRL&H→

3014971645:# 7/ 8

## ASSICNMENT

For \$100 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, HARRY T. ROMAN, an individual residing in East Orange, New Jersey, and who is the joint owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Letters Patent No. 5,627,800, issued May 6, 1997 and entitled: Method and Apperatus for Determining Position of a Morring Object in a Tank, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ARD Environmental, Inc., a corporation of Maryland doing business at 9115 Whitkey Bottom Road, Laurel, Maryland 20734, his serive right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 5,627,800 and his entire right, title and interest in and to all inventions disclosed therein and in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues of said Letters Patent which may be granted and to foreign patents relating to said inventions; together with all claims for damage by reason of past infringement by anyone of said Letters Patent, with the right to sue for and collect the same for ARD Environmental's own benefit: and for the consideration aforesaid, HARRY T. ROMAN further covenants and agrees that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to him promptly communicate to ARD Environmental, Inc. or its representatives any facts known to him relating to said inventions, testify in any legal proceedings involving said in fortions, and execute any additional papers that may be necessary to enable ARD Environmental, Inc. or his representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure and enforce complete protection for the inventions

SUSAN M. COSTELLO NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JEISEY Commission Expires 3/26/2002

CONT. WED

**PATENT** REEL: 9901 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 04/19/1999